H
Y-
PR
O
 F
IL
TR
AT

Table 1 Table 2 Table 3 Table 4 Table 5 Table 6 Table 7
DFN -
DFN FILTER ASSEMBLY PART NUMBER GUIDE
DFN DUPLEX
DFN FILTER ELEMENT PART NUMBER GUIDE
Table 1 Table 4 Table 6 Table 7
HP L -
Bold denotes standard product option.  Non-standard options are subject to longer than standard lead time
Table 1
Series Option (Max Flow, Max Pressure)
Code
19N
Small profile DFN Duplex Assembly 24.8 GPM, 93 LPM
maximum flow rate 63 Bar, 888 PSI maximum operating
pressure
39N
 Large profile DFN Duplex Assembly 102 GPM, 382 LPM
maximum flow rate 25 Bar, 350 psi maximum operating
pressure
Table 2
Bypass Valve
Code
B 3,5 bar, 50 psid bypass
* If maximum system pressure will exceed 25 Bar, 350 PSI and DFN19N
assembly is selected the assembly must include a bypass valve (code B)
for table 2. HP19N element collapse rating is 30 DBar, 450 DPSI.
Table 3
Porting Option (Series)
Code
B1* G1” BSPP thread (19N only)
B2 G11/2” BSPP thread (39N only)
F1 SAE 1” Code 61 Flange (19N only)
F2 SAE 11/2” Code 61 Flange (39N only)
* Long lead time.  Call for availability.
Table 4
Element Length
Code
4* 4” element nominal (19N only)
6* 6” element nominal (19N, 39N)
10 10” element nominal (19N, *39N)
15 15” element nominal (39N only)
*Expect Long lead time length codes 4, 6, and DFN39N 10 code. Call for
availability.
Table 5
ΔP Indicator
Code
V Visual pop-up indicator only (manual reset) Indication: 2.2
barΔ, 32 psiΔ
L Visual indicator with electrical alarm Indication:
2.2 barΔ, 32 psiΔ
Table 6
Media Selection
Code
1M β2.5[c] = 1000, β1 = 200
3M β5[c] = 1000, β3 = 200
6M β7[c] = 1000, β6 = 200
10M β12[c] = 1000, β12 = 200
25M β22[c] = 1000, β25 = 200
25W 25μ nominal mesh media
40W 40μ nominal mesh media
74W 74μ nominal mesh media
149W 149μ nominal mesh media
Table 7
Seal Material
Code
B Buna -40°F (-40°C) to 225°F (120°C)
V Viton® -15°F (-26°C) to 275°F (135°C)
Viton® is a registered trademark of E. I. du Pont de Nemours and
Company or its affiliates.
 DFN19N INSTALLATION DRAWING AND SPARE PARTS LIST
DFN19N*-* 4 DFN19*-* 6 DFN19N*-* 10
IN (mm) IN (mm) IN (mm)
A 10.35 (263) 12.72 (323) 16.38 (416)
B 8.07 (205) 10.43 (265) 14.1 (358)
C 1.50 (38) 1.50 (38) 1.50 (38)